

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2011	I-1877	Version: 1							
Туре:	Res	olution		Status:	Passed Finally					
File created:	7/5/2011			In control:	Committee on Land Use and Economic Development					
On agenda:				Final action:	7/12/2011					
Enactment date:	7/12/2011			Enactment #: 483						
Effective date:	7/22	/2011								
Title:	Resolution providing for a Contract or Contracts or for the use of existing Contracts, providing for an Agreement or Agreements or for the use of existing Agreements, and providing services in support of land-use planning, multimodal transportation system planning and development, and planning and/or implementation cost of the Trail Development Project and related costs. Cost not to exceed \$75,000.									
Sponsors:										
Indexes:	CONTRACT									
Code sections:										
Attachments:	1. 2011-1877.doc									
Date	Ver.	Action By		Ac	tion	Result				
7/25/2011	1	Mayor		Si	gned by the Mayor					
7/12/2011	1	City Cound	cil	Pa	assed Finally	Pass				
7/6/2011	1	Standing Committee		A	FIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass				
7/5/2011	1	City Cound	cil	R	ead and referred					
7/5/2011	1	1 City Council			Waived under Rule 8 Pass					
Presented by Mr	r. Shi	elds								

Presented by Mr. Shields

Resolution providing for a Contract or Contracts or for the use of existing Contracts, providing for an Agreement or Agreements or for the use of existing Agreements, and providing services in support of land-use planning, multimodal transportation system planning and development, and planning and/or implementation cost of the Trail Development Project and related costs. Cost not to exceed \$75,000.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor or the Director of the Department of Finance and the Director of the Department of City Planning, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to advertise for proposals and to award and to enter a Contract or Contracts or for the use of existing Contracts, providing services in support of landuse planning, multimodal transportation system planning and development, innovative and intelligent transportation systems technologies, bicycle/pedestrian planning, transit system and transit oriented development, urban design, public art, architecture and landscape architecture, at a cost not to exceed \$75,000.00, chargeable to and payable from the following account:

Account	Fund	Org Code	Sub Class	Project	Budget Year	Amount
500000	6100	110000	PGHPR10	2205904	2010	\$75,000.00